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Response to comment RLO022-1 
Comment noted. 

Response to comment RLO022-2 
The proposed BDCP is a reasonably foreseeable future project that is not 
part of the Delta Plan. It is being evaluated by the Department of Water 
Resources as the CEQA lead agency. The cumulative impacts of the 
proposed Delta Plan, in combination with the impact of the proposed 
BDCP, are described in EIR Sections 22 and 23. Please refer to Master 
Response 1. The Delta Plan must be reviewed at least once every five 
years and may be revised as the Council deems appropriate pursuant to 
Water Code section 85300(c). Hence, the Delta Plan would be amended 
when the BDCP is ready for incorporation. 

  



 

 

Response to comment RLO022-3 
Regarding the consideration of the ability of the Delta Plan to meet its 
objectives, please refer to Master Response 3. 

Response to comment RLO022-4 
The Delta Plan encourages water supply agencies to reduce reliance on the 
Delta water through implementation of local and regional water supply 
projects, including water use efficiency, water recycling, and groundwater 
conjunctive use programs to meet water demands. In certain 
circumstances, the consideration and implementation of such projects 
would be a requirement of Delta Plan consistency for certain covered 
actions. Regarding the ability of these supplies to meet demand, please 
refer to Master Response 5. The Reliable Water Supply subsections of 
sections 3 through 21 of the Recirculated Draft PEIR analyze the 
environmental impacts of developing such supplies. Social and economic 
impacts, such as the costs of implementing local and regional water supply 
projects, are not effects on the environment under CEQA, and are not 
analyzed in the EIR (CEQA Guidelines §§ 15064(e) and 15131). 

Response to comment RLO022-5 
This is a comment on the project, not on the EIR. Because Central Valley 
Project and State Water Project water flows through the Delta, many 
changes to the management or delivery of such water would “occur, in 
whole or in part, within the boundaries of the Delta,” and would therefore 
potentially be a “covered action” under Water Code section 85057.5. 
Please see Master Response 1 for further discussion of the definition of 
covered action.” 

  



 

 

Response to comment RLO022-6 
Comment noted. 
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